Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
.=	Attorney Docket No. MS1-822US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	T
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pacific Microsonics, Inc.	Name: Microsoft Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Nature of conveyance:	1
3. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: One Microsoft Way
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Articles of Merger	City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98052-6399
	4
Execution Date: December 28, 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	·
09/521,503, filed 3/9/2000	6,337,645
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
-	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
421 W. Riverside, Suite 500	
Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	8. Deposit account number:
City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	12-0769
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
is a true copy of the original document.	
/ 10	∕ 1 .
Lewis C, Lee, Reg# 34656	€ /4 /a =
	<u> 5/10/05</u>
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0509**





SECRETARY of STATE

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 3 1 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby issue this certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Articles of Merger between

PACIFIC MICROSONICS, INC.

a California corporation, and

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

a Washington corporation, whereby

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

is the surviving corporation, under the name of

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

were received and filed in this office on December 28, 2001.



Date:

December 28, 2001

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Ried, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0510





ARTICLES OF MERGER

PLL

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

 \mathbf{OF}

DEC 2 8 2001

PACIFIC MICROSONICS, INC.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

AND

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Pursuant to RCW 23B.11.050, the undersigned, being an officer of Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Microsoft"), hereby submits the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Pacific Microsonics, Inc., a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Microsoft ("Pacific Microsonics"), with and into Microsoft pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.040 and 23B.11.070.

- 1. The plan of merger between Pacific Microsonics and Microsoft, duly approved by Microsoft's Board of Directors, is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. Pursuant to RCW 23B.11.040, shareholder approval of this merger was not required.
 - 3. These Articles of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

DATED this 31 day of December 2001.

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

John A. Seethoff

Assistant Corporate Secretary

{00100580.DOC;1}

PATEŅT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0511





EXHIBIT A

PLL

PLAN OF MERGER OF SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION

Pursuant to RCW 23B.11.040, the Plan of Merger of Pacific Microsonies, Inc., a California corporation ("Pacific Microsonies"), with and into Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Microsoft"), is as follows:

- 1. Microsoft is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Pacific Microsonics and hereby merges Pacific Microsonics with and into Microsoft pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California and pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
 - 2. Microsoft hereby assumes all of the liabilities of Pacific Microsonics.
- 3. Pacific Microsonics, the disappearing corporation, shall cease to exist as of the effective time and date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California, and Microsoft, the surviving corporation, shall continue its existence pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
- 4. Microsoft's articles of incorporation are not amended in any respect or manner by this Plan of Merger.
- 5. The issued and outstanding shares of Pacific Microsonics immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, nor shall any cash or other consideration be paid or delivered for such shares, but each said share, which is issued and outstanding shall, at the effective time and date of the merger, be surrendered and extinguished.
- 6. Each share of Microsoft, which is issued and outstanding at the effective time and date of the merger, is to be an identical issued and outstanding share of Microsoft.
- 7. No shares of Microsoft and no shares, securities, or obligations convertible into such shares of Microsoft shall be issued or delivered under this Plan of Merger.
- 8. The Board of Directors and the officers of Microsoft are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to execute the "Certificate of Ownership" and the "Articles of Merger" in the name and on behalf of Microsoft, and any and all other documents or instruments necessary in connection with the merger and to file such Certificate of Ownership with the appropriate authorities in the State of California and to file such Articles of Merger with the appropriate authorities in the State of Washington, and to take any and all further action as either of such directors or officers deems

{00100580.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0512





reasonable, necessary, or appropriate, including paying all necessary fees, to properly merge Pacific Microsonics with and into Microsoft.

Executed on the 31 day of December 2001.

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

John A. Scethoff

Assistant Corporate Secretary

PACIFIC, MICROSONICS, INC.

John A. Scethoff

President

{00100580.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 05/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 016206,FRAME: 0513 **